SUPPORT & WELLNESS
—— REFERRALS ——

=== Counseling Centers

Cornerstone Family Counseling Services
49370 Road 426, Suite B
Oakhurst, CA 93644

Camarena Health Service
49169 Road 426
Oakhurst, CA 93644

Camarena Health Services
35324 Highway 41
Coarsegold, C 93614

Oakhurst Counseling Center
49774 Road 426, Suite D
Oakhurst, CA 93644

Madera County Behavioral Health Services

Screening & Referral:

24 hour phone lines:

Emergency Psychiatric Services:
Crisis Help Line:

Social Services

Child Protective Services (CPS):

Community Outreach:

Manna House:

Helping Hands Pregnancy &

Parenting Center-Oakhurst:

Helping Hands in Mariposa:

Central Valley Indian Health-
North Fork:

Hospital/Urgent Care

Valley Children’s Hospital:

John C. Fremont (Mariposa):
Madera Community:

Action Urgent Care (inside Von's):

Adventist Health Medical Office - Oakhurst:

559-641-6321

559-642-6724

559-664-4000

559-683-4809

559-673-3508
800-735-2929
559-673-3508
888-506-5991

559-675-7829

559-683-6262

559-642-2229
209-742-5500

559-877-4676

559-353-3000
209-966-3631
559-675-5555
559-296-8707
559-683-2711



