

SUPPORT & WELLNESS REFERRALS

Counseling Centers

49370 Road 426, Suite B Oakhurst, CA 93644 559-641-6321

Camarena Health Service

49169 Road 426

Oakhurst, CA 93644 559-642-6724

Camarena Health Services

35324 Highway 41

Coarsegold, C 93614 559-664-4000

Oakhurst Counseling Center

49774 Road 426, Suite D Oakhurst CA 93644

Oakhurst, CA 93644 559-683-4809

Madera County Behavioral Health Services

Screening & Referral:	559-673-3508
24 hour phone lines:	800-735-2929
Emergency Psychiatric Services:	559-673-3508
Crisis Help Line:	888-506-5991
Social Services	
Child Protective Services (CPS):	559-675-7829

— Community Outreach:

Manna House:	559-683-6262
Helping Hands Pregnancy &	
Parenting Center-Oakhurst:	559-642-2229
Helping Hands in Mariposa:	209-742-5500
Central Valley Indian Health-	
North Fork:	559-877-4676

Hospital/Urgent Care

Valley Children's Hospital:	559-353-3000
John C. Fremont (Mariposa):	209-966-3631
Madera Community:	559-675-5555
Action Urgent Care (inside Von's):	559-296-8707
Adventist Health Medical Office - Oakhurst:	559-683-2711